

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 2nd February, 2023

ORDER

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2023-11 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a 4-Weeks Induction Training for Assistant District Public Prosecutors is scheduled to commence from <u>February 06, 2023</u> at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Ms. Shamsa Naz D/o Haq Nawaz	ADPP	Multan
2.	Ms. Tahira Sohail D/o Muhammad Hussain	ADPP	Sargodha
3.	Ms. Rubab Akbar d/o Akbar Hayat	ADPP	Bhakar
4.	Mr. Azeem Sarwar s/o Muhammad Sarwar Buryar	ADPP	Attock
5.	Ms. Noor ul Ain Fatima d/o Ijaz Hussain Shah	ADPP	Chiniot
6.	Mr. Bilal Zafar s/o Abu Zafar Zia u Din	ADPP	T.T. Singh
7.	Mr. Waqar Ahmad Malik s/o Bashir Ahmad Malik	ADPP	Chakwal
8.	Ms. Fouzia Nasreen d/o Riaz Ahmad	ADPP	Sargodha
9.	Mr. Ali Zeshan s/o Zulfiqar Ali	ADPP	Faisalabad
10.	Ms. Nida Munir d/o Munir Ahmad	ADPP	Lahore
11.	Mr. Faisal Hayat s/o Kazim Ali Shah	ADPP	Faisalabad
12.	Ms. Iffat Nazir d/o Muhammad Nazir	ADPP	ACC, Lahore
13.	Mr. Usman Haider s/o Riaz Ahmad	ADPP	Gujrat
14.	Ms. Razia Munir d/o Muhammad Munir	ADPP	Lahore
15.	Ms. Ayesha Kaleem d/o Kaleem Ullah Baig	ADPP	Sheikhupura
16.	Ms. Amna Ashraf d/o Muhammad Ashraf	ADPP	Rawalpindi
17.	Ms. Azeem Khatoon d/o Liaqat Ali Khan	ADPP	Khanewal
18.	Mr. Abdullah Saeed s/o Ch. Khalid Mehmood	ADPP	Gujranawala
19.	Mr. Farrukh Iqbal s/o Muhammad Iqbal	ADPP	T.T. Singh
20.	Ms. Iqra Latif d/o Sheikh Latif Shaeen	ADPP	Lahore

21.	Ms. Naveelah Kousar d/o Liaqat Ali	ADPP	M.B. Din
22.	Ms. Rubina Abbas d/o Muhammad Abbas	ADPP	Lahore
23.	Ms. Neha Zahid d/o Zahid Saeed Sheikh	ADPP	Lahore
24.	Mr. Ehsan Akhtar s/o Ghulam Sarwar	ADPP	M.B. Din
25.	Mr. Asad Ali Awan s/o Malik Zulfiqar Ali Awan	ADPP	Lahore
26.	Mr. Aitzaz Ahsan Mumtaz s/o Mumtaz Ahmad	ADPP	Jehlum

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, February 06, 2023 at 09:00 AM at <u>Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.</u>

Hostel accommodation along with lodging facility shall be provided by CPD to the outstation participants.

__Sd__ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Concerned District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 5. Officers concerned
- 6. Office Copy